
Hog Markets
New Holland

Hogs
Monday, September29

Report supplied byUSDA
Today 1296
Last Monday 1518
Last Year 1942'

Indianapolis
Hogs

Thursday, October 2
Report suppliedbyUSDA
HOGS: 1500 • Barrows &

gilts moderately active, 1.00
1.50 lower. US 1-2 210-250 lbs.
50.0050.50, many 50.0050.25.

SOWS: Moderately active,
weak. (8%). US 1-3 300375
lbs. 42.5043.00; Few 425-475
lbs. 45.0047.00; Over 500 lbs.
48.0049.00.

TREND: Comparedto last
Monday barrows and gilts
2.00-2.50higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS:
US 1-2 200-240 lbs. 48.25-
48.85; Late 49.00-49.25; Few
49.50; US 1205-245 lbs. 49.50
50.35; US In 3 220-280 lbs.
47.35-48.25.

BOARS: Under 250 lbs.
43.0044.00; ' over 300 lbs.
40.0040.75.

Peoria
Hogs St. Louis

Hogs
Thursday,October 2Thursday, October2

Report supplied byUSDA
HOGS: 3000 - Barrows &

giltsmoderately active, slow
late; opened 50-1.00 lower,
late round mostly 1.50lower.
US 1-2 210-240 lbs. 50.0050.50
early, 130 head 50.50; Late
sales 48.5049.50, bulk 48.75-
49.00; US 1-3 210-250 lbs. 49.00-
49.50; 250-270lbs. 47.0049.00.

SOWS: Under 450 lbs.
steady-25 Iwr., over 450 lbs.
stdy-50 hgr. (12%). US 1-3
350450 lbs. 43.5043.75; 450-
500 lbs. 45.5046.50; 500650
lbs. 46.5047.50.

BOARS: Over 350 lbs.
41.00; under 350 lbs. 38.00-
40.00, few 42.00.

Report suppliedbyUSDA
HOGS: 5000. Barrows.&

gilts moderately active,
mostly 50 lower. ITS 1-2 215-
250 lbs. 49.50-50.00; 200-215
lbs. 49.0049.50; US 1-3 230-
280 lbs. 49.0049.50.

SOWS: Uneven, wtsr under
500 lbs. mstly 50 hgr., wts.
over 500 lbs. .50-1.00 Iwr. US

'

1-3 few lots 260-290 lbs. 40.00.
(About 12%); 300350 lbs.
42.5043.00; 350500 lbs. 43.00-
44.00; Over 500 lbs. 46.00-
47.50. v

BOARS: Over 300 lbs.
42.0043.00; under 300 lbs.
40.0041.00.

Feeder Pig Consignors:
You’ve farrowedyour hogs,

now fatten your profits

WIN A $5OO
SAVINGS BOND

If you are the Consignor of the
300.000th HEAD

.at the Tuesday Feeder PigAuction
you will be the winner!

It’s due to occur sometime soon
★ Free * No Gimmicks

★ No Entry Blanks

1 Just shipyour Feeder Pigs To
Walter M. Dunlap and Sons

that’s all there is to it!

WALTER M. DUNLAP & SONS
Tel. 717-397-5136

The leadingfirm on the Lancaster Market

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE
Tuesday, October 7, at 1:00PA

Lancaster Stockyards

NationalReputation Local Service

Vintage
Hogs

Saturday, September 27

Lancaster
Feeder Pigs

Tuesday, September 30
Report suppliedby USDA

Today 1289
Last Tuesday 1504
LastYear 1266

Report suppliedby auction
654 head.
US 1 & 2 205-240 lbs. 50.50

52.00; 2& 3 200-250 lbs. 49.00
50.50; Sows300-500 lbs. 41.00
43.00. Boars 300-500 lbs.
37.00-40.00.

Wednesday, October 1
305 head.
US 1 & 2 205-240 lbs. 52.00

53.10; 2& 3 200-250 lbs. 50.00
51.75. Sows 300500 lbs. 39.00
41.25.

Lancaster
Hogs

.

Saturday, September 27
Report suppliedbyAuction

A USDA
1430head.
US #1 210-230 lbs. 51.00

53.00, few at 56.75; US 1 & 2
210-240 lbs. 49.5050.00; US 2
& 3 200-255 lbs. 48.5049.25;
Sows 350 lbs. and up 40.00
43.25; Boars 200 lbs. and up
36.0037.00,

Pa. Grain
Monday, September 29

Report suppliedbyPDA

Monday, September29
HOGS: Barrows and gilts

steady, instances 50loweron
US 1-3.

BARROWS AND GILTS:
US 1-2 200-245 lbs. 50.00-50.50,
few 50.50-51.00; US 1 205-240
lbs. 51.00-52.00, few 52.00-
52.50; US 1-3 220-260 lbs.
49.00-50.00.

Wednesday, October 1
HOGS: Compared to

Monday barrows and gilts
1.00-1.50higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS:
US 1-2200-245 lbs. 51.60-52.10,
few 52.25-52.35; US 1 205-240
lbs. 53.00-53.50; US 1-3 220-
260 lbs. 50.50-51.50; US 2-3
275-280 lbs. 47.2547.50.

New Holland
FeederPigs

Wednesday, October 1
Report supplied byUSDA

Today 1572
Last Wednesday - 939
Last Year 1927

Compared to last Wed-
nesday feeder pigs 12.00-
20.00 lower. All pigs weighed
on Arrival and sold by the
hundredweight.

Central Pa.

US 1-2: 251 head 26-39 lbs.
60.00-80.00; 323 head 4049
lbs. 58.00-78.00; 170 head 50-
55 lbs. 63.00-73.00; 118 head
60-81 lbs. 46.00-62.00; 17head
91-96 lbs. 44.00-50.00.

US 2-3: 161 head 21-39 lbs.
41.00-58.00; 142 head 4049
lbs. 41.0048.00; 87 head 50-56
lbs. 42.00-56.00; 21 head 79-85
lbs.31.00-32.00.

Utility: 173 head 1943 lbs.
40.00-61.00.

NAY & STRAW
HAULED

To Local Auctions
Have MarketFor

MULCH KAY
MEADOW (HEN FARMS

HOWARDN. WEAVER

RT. f 1 Box 93A
Richland, Pa. 17057
Best Time to Call
Saturday Morning
6 A.M. & 8 A.M.

717-9335187

CONTACT:
JOHN CAMPBELL

Atglen, PA
(215)593-5529

GARY McGEE
Spring Run, PA
(717)349-7300
DAN DERR
Conowingo, MD
(301)378-3280

SouthCentralPa.

Compared to last Tuesday
feeder pigs steady to weak,
instances 5.00 lower on US 2-
3. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold by the hundred
weight.

US 1-2: 178 head 25-39 lbs.
73.0090.00; 249 head 4049
lbs. 76.0097.00; 100 head 40
45 lbs, 91.5095.50; 188 head
5059 lbs. 67.0079.00; 90 head
6069 lbs. 54.0068.50; 28 head
7091 lbs. 52.5056.00.

US 2-3: 84 head 2039 lbs.
55.0067.00; 173 head 4049
lbs. 48.0069.00; 60 head 5059
lbs. 51.0069.00.

Compared with last
Monday’s market for
Southeastern, Central and
South Central PA. Com
steady to 15 cents tower.
Wheat unevenly steady.
Barley unevenly steady to
weak. Oats steady. Old Ear
Com steadyto $5 tower.New
Ear Corasteadyto |3lower.

Prices paid delivered to
dealers dock- (All prices per
bushel, except Ear Com per
ton.)

Southeastern Pa.
Com No. 2-y range 3.57-

3.80, average 3.67; Wheat
No. 2 range 3.90-4.45, few
reported 4.65, average 4.24;
Barley No. 3 range 2.25-2.60,
average 2.40; Oats No. 2
tpnge _1.85-2.JQSk average
1.96; Soybeans 7.40-8.20,
average 7.67; Grain .
Sorghum No. 2 range 2.90,
average 2.90; Buckwheat
range 7.75, average 7.75;
Ear Comrange 100.00-105.00,
average 103.04; New Ear
Corn range 76.00-83.00,
average78.70.

Nov.
Dec. 3.47% 4.93%
Jan.
March 3.59
May 3.60% 5.21%

Oct 67.17 46.97
Nov.
Dec.
Jan. .

Feb.

68.25 49.00
69.60
70.20 52.37

Com No. 2-y range 3.60-
3.75, few reported down to •

3.45, average 3.64; Wheat
No. 2 range 3.904.20,
average 4.03; Barley No. 3
range 2.10-2.30, average
2.21; Oats No. 2 range 1.65-
1.90, average 1,76; Grain
Sorghum No. 2 range 2.60-
2.65, average 2.63; Buck-
wheat range 8.00, average
8.00; Ear Com 97.00-105.00,
average 102.13; New Ear
Com few reported 70.00-
80.00, average 75.33.

Mar.

482,000 38,000
Same Period Last Week

475,000 39,000
Same Period Last Year

464,000 34,000
Marketcourtesy of USDA.

85.00, average 73.33.
Western Pa.

Com No. 2-y range 3.00-
3.55, average 3.30; Wheat
No. 2 range

„
3.90-4.00,

average 3.95; Barley no. 3
range 2.05-2.10, average
2.08; Oats No. 2 range 1.50-
1.75, average 1.66; Bar Com
range few reported 80.00-
83.00, average 84.00.

Southeastern, Central&
South CentralSummary

Com No. 2-y range 3.55-
3.75, few reported down -3.40,
average 3.64; Wheat No. 2
range 3.754.05, average
3.91; BarleyNo. 3 range 2.10-
2.20, average 2.18; OatsNo. 2
range 1.80-2.00, average
1.92; Ear Com range 90.00-
105 00, average iw Vi- Ww
Ear Com reported 65.00-

Com No. 2-y range 3.60-
3.75, average 3.65; Wheat
No. 2 range 3.804.37,
average 4.11; Barley No. “3
range 2.10-2.50, average
2.29; Oats No. 2 range 1.70-
2.00, average 1.87; Ear Com
range 95.00-105.00, average
101.88; New Ear Com 70.00-
80.00, average 77.06.

Your Livestock Broker
Serving You Since 1895.

• Up-to-date market information.
• We sell slaughter cattle, fat hogs, calves,

lambs, feeder pigs
• Suppliers of feeder cattle.

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE
TUESDAY, OCT. 7-1 P.M.

! Consign your livestock to J.M. Hoober, Inc.,
where itwill receive personal care and service

Call Us:
Phone: (717) 397-6191 - Home 569-2084

Small stockDivision - 397-6191
Home - 626-5659

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 4,1910—A3

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as ofThursday, Oct 2)

Soybean
Cora Wheat Soybeans Meal

229.70
7.91%

8.14
236.20
239.30

5.13% 8.36% 234.70
8.53%

Trend- Comis lower, Wheat is lower. Soybeansare lower.
Soybean Meal is lower.

MarketProvided by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Die.

Futures Trading
Closing Bids as ofThursday, Oct 2

Chicago Chicago New York
Cattle Hogs Maine

Potatoes

9.26

13.27
Trend - Cattle are lower, Hogs are tower. Potatoes are

lower.
MarketProvided byCommodity Department

Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

U.S. Inspected.
Livestock Slaughter

EstimatedDaily Livestock Slaughter
Under Federal Inspection

CATTLE CALVES HOGS
Week toDate

1,424,000

SHEEP

84,000

1,389,000

1,410,000

93,000

79,000

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland,Pa.
Wednesday, October 1

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 152

cows, 36 heifers and 7 bulls.
Market steady.

Load of Pa. fresh cows,
960.00- Load of Wise,
fresh cows, 1475.00-1550.00;
Load of NY fresh cows,
1360.00- springers
1425.00- Load of Pa.
fresh cows, 990.00-1650.00,
springers 1350.00-1750.00;
Load of Pa. fresh cows,
1100.00- springers
1370.00- Load of
Canadian purebred & grade
fresh cows, 1275.00-1500.00,
springers 1200.00-1850.00;
Load of NY fresh 940.00-
1360.00; Herd of 35 head, all
stages 650.00-1850.00.

Locally consigned cows
650.00- Springing
heifers grade 850.00-1290.00;
Open Heifers 350.00-650.00;
Bulls 535.00-760.00.

LIVESTOCK
TRANSPORTATION

P.O. Box 925
Lancaster, PA

Phone
717-393-4641
(day or night)
EVlwin Johns -

717-393-4641
OeKZwaliy

717-626-8632


